

No. 20-659

In the Supreme Court of the United States

LARRY THOMPSON,

Petitioner,

v.

POLICE OFFICER PAGIEL CLARK,
SHIELD #28472, *ET AL.*,

Respondents.

ON WRIT OF *CERTIORARI* TO THE U.S. COURT
OF APPEALS FOR THE SECOND CIRCUIT

**BRIEF *AMICUS CURIAE* OF APA WATCH
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

LAWRENCE J. JOSEPH
Counsel of Record
1250 Connecticut Ave. NW
Suite 700-1A
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 355-9452
ljoseph@larryjoseph.com

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Questions Presented i
Table of Contents ii
Table of Authorities..... iii
Interest of *Amicus Curiae* 1
Statement of the Case 2
Summary of Argument..... 2
Argument..... 3
I. People wrongly accused of crimes need a way
to clear their names. 3
II. An “indications-of-innocence” standard
perverts justice..... 4
Conclusion 6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**Cases**

<i>Alabama Power Co. v. Ickes</i> , 302 U.S. 464 (1938).....	4
<i>Briess v Woolley</i> , [1954] AC 333 (H.L.) 349.....	5
<i>Giglio v. U.S.</i> , 405 U.S. 150 (1972)	5
<i>Lewis v. U.S.</i> , 216 U.S. 611 (1910).....	4
<i>Muskrat v. U.S.</i> , 219 U.S. 346 (1911)	6
<i>Parr v. U.S.</i> , 351 U.S. 513 (1956).....	4
<i>Pollard v. Lyon</i> , 91 U.S. 225 (1875)	3
<i>Rinaldi v. U.S.</i> , 434 U.S. 22 (1977)	3
<i>U.S. v. Poindexter</i> , 719 F.Supp. 6 (D.D.C. 1989).....	3

Statutes

U.S. CONST. art. III	2, 4, 6
18 U.S.C. § 1001(a).....	5
42 U.S.C. § 1983	2, 4-6

Rules, Regulations and Orders

S. CT. RULE 37.6.....	1
FED. R. CRIM. P. 48(a)	3

Other Authorities

<i>Clerk & Lindsell on Torts</i> §18-10 (Michael A. Jones <i>et al.</i> eds., 21st ed. 2014)	5
---	---

No. 20-659
